Sensitivity : This Document is classified as "LNT General Business".
EPC Projects Hi- Tech Manufacturing ServicesEPC Projects Hi- Tech Manufacturing Services 8

Group Performance – Sales & Costs

* Manufacturing, Construction and Operating expenses

Finance cost of financial services business and finance lease activity

Rs Billion Q1 FY21 Q1 FY22 % Var

Revenue 212.6 293.3 38%

International Rev. 45% 38%

MCO Exp.* 92.3 154.4 67%

Fin. Charge Opex 21.0 15.7 -26%

Staff Costs 61.5 68.8 12%

Sales & Admin. 21.5 22.8 6%

Total Opex 196.4 261.6 33%

EBITDA 16.2 31.7 96%

EBITDA % 7.6% 10.8%

• E&C revenues drive growth

amidst continuing pandemic

• MCO expense variation largely

reflective of increase in activity

level and higher input costs

• Reduction in Finance Charge

Opex is a function of reduced

borrowing cost and lower

average liabilities in FS business

• Resource augmentation and pay

revisions in service businesses

drive staff cost

• Q1 SG&A reflective of activity

levels

Sensitivity : This Document is classified as "LNT General Business".
EPC Projects Hi- Tech Manufacturing ServicesEPC Projects Hi- Tech Manufacturing Services 9

Group Performance – Profit Parameters

Rs Billion Q1 FY21 Q1 FY22 % Var

EBITDA 16.2 31.7 96%

Fin. Cost (10.6) (8.3) -22%

Depreciation (6.7) (7.2) 7%

Other Income 7.8 6.5 -17%

Tax Expense (2.1) (7.2) >100%

JV/S&A PAT Share (1.0) (0.3) -76%

Non-controlling Int. (1.8) (3.6) >100%

Operational PAT 1.8 11.7 >100%

Discontinued

Operations
0.1 -

Exceptionals (net of

tax and NCI)
1.1 -

Reported PAT 3.0 11.7 >100%

• Better overhead recovery

contributes to EBITDA growth

• Finance cost commensurate

with reduced level of borrowing

• Other income reflective of level

of treasury investments & yields

earned during the quarter

• Share of JV / Associate PAT

primarily comprises results of

IDPL & Power JVs

• Q1 NCI variation largely due to

improved profitability of

services portfolio

Sensitivity : This Document is classified as "LNT General Business".
EPC Projects Hi- Tech Manufacturing ServicesEPC Projects Hi- Tech Manufacturing Services 10

Sensitivity : This Document is classified as "LNT General Business".